PUBLIC NOTICE

Building and Maintenance Levy Ordinance 2024-25

An Ordinance To Levy And Assess A Tax For **West Union District Library** Of County Of Clark, State Of Illinois For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2024 And Ending June 30, 2025.

Be It Ordained, That the West Union District Library of the County of Clark and the State of Illinois shall levy a tax of .02% of the value of all taxable property within said District for building and maintenance purposes, subject to the right of the electors in said District to petition and require an election concerning the imposition of such tax, pursuant of 75ILCS 16/35-5.

Be It Further Ordained, that within fifteen (15) days from the date of adoption of the ordinance, it shall be published in the Marshall Advocate, a newspaper of general circulation in the West Union Library District, and it is effective immediately upon adoption.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunder set our hands in West Union, Illinois this 21st day of May 2024.

- 1. The specific number of voters required to sign a petition requesting that the question of adoption of the ordinance be submitted to the electors of the district is 54.
- 2. The petition must be filed on or before June 28, 2024.
- 3. The referendum would be held on November 5, 2024.

Barbara Blankenbeker Secretary of the Board of Trustees West Union District Library

West Union District Library 209 West Union Street West Union, Illinois 62477

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

The Board of Education of Martinsville Community Unit School District Number C-3 is accepting sealed bids for bakery supplies, LP gas supply, and fuel supply for the 2024-2025 school year. Beginning on May 28th, interested parties should contact the Unit Office by phone, 217-382-4321, or by email, washburna@ martinsville.k12.il.us and bid specifications will be

made available.

Sealed bid forms shall be returned to the Unit Office by 3pm on Monday, June 10, 2024. Sealed bids will be opened on Monday, June 10, 2024 at 3pm. Bids will be presented and awarded at the regular Board of Education meeting on Tuesday, June 18, 2024.

The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

> Patricia Hollingsworth Secretary

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice By Publication
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT CLARK COUNTY

RE: THE MARRIAGE OF Jessica Danielle Goldsberry, Petitioner

And

Jacob Robert Best, Respondent

Case No. 2024-DN-10
NOTICE BY PUBLICATION

The requisite Affidavit for Publication having been filed, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN YOU, Jacob Robert Best, Respondent in the above-entitled cause, that suit has been commenced in the Circuit Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit, Clark County, Illinois, by the said Petitioner against you praying for a dissolution of marriage and for other relief; and that said suit is still pending.

Now, therefore, unless you Jacob Robert Best, the said Respondent, file your answer to the Petition in said suit or otherwise make your appearance therein, in the said Circuit Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit, Clark County, Illinois on or before June 19, 2024, default may be entered against you at any time after that day and a judgment entered in accordance with the prayer of said Petition.

Dated: May 14, 2024 at Marshall, Illinois.

Ami Shaw Circuit Clerk

5/17,24,31